of the block bc,unded by First and Second ave-
uucs and Twelfth and Thirteenth streets, in said 
Hero ugh. 

The minimum or upset price for which the said 
premises shall be sold is appraised and fixed by 
the Commissioners of the Sinking Fund at the 
sum of six thousand five hundred dollars ($6,500) 
in cash, with interest thereon at three (3) per 
cent. per annum from December I, 1897, to the 
date of delivery of the deed. The purchaser to 
also assume any liability of The City of New 
York, if any there shall be, for or by reason of 
the claim of Nelson and Vizel against the City